

## **SkaapStad – Terms and Conditions**

USER AGREEMENT – TERMS AND CONDITIONS Acceptance of these Terms is considered as being fully accepted by clicking on the 'accept' button.

## **Online Services Terms**

- SKAAPSTAD (PTY) LTD, with registration number 2021/101227/07, runs this website. SkaapStad (Pty) Ltd. is referred to as "we," "us," and "our" throughout the website. You, as the user, are provided by SkaapStad with access to this website and all information, tools, and services, the acceptance of all of which are subject to the terms, conditions, policies, and notices contained herein.
- By using our "Online Service," including the supplementary terms and conditions and policies referred to above, you engage in our "Online Service" and agree to be governed by the terms and conditions ("Terms") as set stated in this document. All website visitors who make use of the Online Service are subject to these Terms, including without limitation users who are browsers, vendors, customers, merchants, and/or content contributors.
- Before accessing or using our website or using the Online Service, please read these Terms carefully. You agree
  to be bound by these Terms of by accessing or using any portion of the website or Online Service. You are not
  permitted to access the website or use any services if you disagree with any of the terms and conditions
  outlined in this document and all other policy documents on this website.
- The Terms of Online Service also apply to any new features or products that are introduced to the current website or online shop. On this page, you can always review the most recent version of the terms of service. By publishing updates and/or changes to our website, we retain the right to amend, modify, or replace any element of these Terms of Service. It is your obligation to periodically check this page for updates. Following the publishing of any modifications, your continued use or access to the website implies acceptance of those changes.
- We retain the right, at any time and without prior notice, to change or eliminate the Online Service (or any component or content thereof).
- The headers used in this agreement are presented purely for convenience and have no bearing on these Terms in any way.